financial year ended 31 December 2021.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and,
by its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and does not, therefore, represent the Enlarged
Group’s actual financial position or results. The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information does not
purport to represent what the Enlarged Group’s financial position would have been if the Acquisition
had been completed on the date indicated, nor does it purport to represent the financial position at
any future date.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information does not constitute financial statements within the
meaning of section 434 of the Companies Act 2006. Shareholders should read the whole of this
Circular and not rely solely on the summarised financial information contained in this Part V
(Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information relating to the Enlarged Group).

39

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS RELATING TO THE ENLARGED
GROUP

As at 31 December 2021
Hochschild
(Note 1)

Adjusted
Amarillo
(IFRS)
(Note 2)

Acquisition
adjustment

(Notes 3 and 4)

Pro forma
Enlarged
Group

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000
Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment ..... 738,119 11,426 — 749,545
Evaluation and exploration assets ..... 124,304 15,054 — 138,358
Intangible assets ..... 18,094 — — 18,094
Derivative financial instruments ..... 5,042 — — 5,042
Other financial assets at fair value through OCI . 661 — — 661
Other financial assets at fair value through profit
and loss ..... 3,155 — — 3,155
Trade and other receivables ..... 2,470 111 — 2,581
Investments in associates ..... 43,559 — — 43,559
Deferred income tax assets ..... 484 2,426 5,435 8,345
Total non-current assets ..... 934,888 29,017 5,435 969,340
Current assets
Inventories ..... 49,184 — — 49,184
Trade and other receivables ..... 69,749 970 — 70,719
Income tax receivable ..... 32 — — 32
Derivative financial instruments ..... 14,073 — — 14,073
Cash and cash equivalents ..... 386,789 19,543 (130,837) 275,495
Total current assets ..... 519,827 20,513 — 409,503
TOTAL ASSETS ..... 1,454,715 49,530 (125,402) 1,378,843
Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables ..... (133,482) (1,839) — (135,321)
Derivative financial instruments ..... — — — —
Borrowings ..... (499) — — (499)
Provisions ..... (32,058) — — (32,058)
Deferred income ..... — — — —
Income tax payable ..... (22,354) — — (22,354)
Total current liabilities ..... (188,393) (1,839) — (190,232)
Non-current liabilities
Trade and other payables ..... (2,815) (615) — (3,430)
Derivative financial instrument ..... — — — —
Borrowings ..... (300,000) — — (300,000)
Provisions ..... (116,835) — — (116,835)
Deferred income tax liabilities ..... (87,228) — — (87,228)
Total non-current liabilities ..... (506,878) (615) — (507,493)
TOTAL LIABILITIES ..... (695,271) (2,454) — (697,725)
NET ASSETS ..... 759,444 47,076 (125,402) 681,118

Notes:

(1) Hochschild’s financial information as at 31 December 2021 has been extracted, without material adjustment, from
Hochschild’s published financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2021, which are prepared in accordance
with IFRS and are incorporated by reference pursuant to paragraph 13 (Incorporation by reference) of Part VII
(Additional Information) of this document.

(2) Amarillo’s net assets are based on the consolidated balance sheet of Amarillo as at 31 December 2021 extracted
without material adjustment from Amarillo consolidated financial statements included in Part IV (Financial Information on
Amarillo) of this document, as adjusted to Hochschild’s accounting policies and presentation and as adjusted to exclude
assets and liabilities of or related to the Lavras do Sul Project. A reconciliation of Amarillo’s consolidated balance sheet
under its IFRS accounting policies to Hochschild’s IFRS accounting policies and presentation is presented below:

40

As at 31 December 2021
Amarillo
(Note A)

Carve
out of LDS
(Note B)

Accounting
policy

adjustment

Adjusted
Amarillo
(IFRS)

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000
Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment ..... 11,436 (10) — 11,426
Evaluation and exploration assets ..... 37,794 (15,604) (7,136)(C) 15,054
Trade and other receivables ..... 111 — — 111
Deferred income tax assets ..... — — 2,426 (D) 2,426
Total non-current assets ..... 49,341 (15,614) (4,710) 29,017
Current assets ..... 
Trade and other receivables ..... 991 (21) — 970
Cash and cash equivalents ..... 20,322 (779) — 19,543

Total current assets ..... 21,313 (800) — 20,513
TOTAL ASSETS ..... 70,654 (16,414) (4,710) 49,530
Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables ..... (1,909) 70 — (1,839)
Total current liabilities ..... (1,909) 70 — (1,839)
Non-current liabilities
Trade and other payables ..... (615) — — (615)
Deferred income tax liabilities ..... — — — —

Total non-current liabilities ..... (615) — — (615)
TOTAL LIABILITIES ..... (2,524) 70 — (2,454)
NET ASSETS ..... 68,130 (16,344) (4,710) 47,076

(A) Amarillo’s financial information has been translated from C$ to US$ using the closing exchange rate as at
31 December 2021 of C$1:US$0.78241, and adjusted to Hochschild’s accounting presentation. A
reconciliation of Amarillo’s consolidated balance sheet to Hochschild’s presentation is presented below:

41

Amarillo

Amarillo Balance
Sheet line
items as at
31 December

2021 Hochschild

Amarillo
Balance Sheet
line items under
Hochschild’s

Presentation as
at 31 December

2021

Translated
into

Hochschild’s
Reporting

Balance Sheet line items C$’000 Balance Sheet line items C$’000 US$’000